Lamps & Lighting
Electronics Catalogue
Philips prides itself for being at the forefront of technology and
innovation. As the world leader in lighting we continue to
expand the depth and scope of our range of lighting solutions
to help customers realise their creative ambitions in a project
or business environment.
With this in mind, the book you are about to read and use

ture
Rated
Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim. no. Packing
type/
Packing
configu-
ration
National Order Code Ordering
number
8718291...
(W) (V) (K) (h)
Cover Convex 1 1CT / 6 6 MLEDCONVEX 17176800 yes
Cover Concave 2 1CT / 6 6 MLEDCONCAVE 17180500 yes
7 230 ES 2,700 25,000 Yes 3 1CT / 6 6 MLED7WDESE2727 15501000 yes
7 230 BC 2,700 25,000 Yes 4 1CT / 6 6 MLED7WDESB2227 15503400 yes
2
LED Lamps and Systems
LED

Intensity
Rated
Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim.
no.
Packing
type/
Packing
configu-
ration
National Order Code Ordering
number
8718291...
(W) (°) (K) (cd) (h)
MASTER LEDspotMV DimTone 8 GU10 25 2,700 1,800 40,000 Yes 1 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU10DIMT25 68243100 yes
MASTER LEDspotMV DimTone 8 GU10 40 2,700 900 40,000 Yes 1 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU10DIMT40 68245500 yes
MASTER LEDbulb DimTone 8 ES 2,700 25,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED8WA60E27DT 19200800 yes
MASTER LEDbulb DimTone 8 BC 2,700 25,000 Yes 3 1CC / 6 6 MLED8WA60B22DT 19198800 yes
3
LED Lamps and Systems
LED

C
Dim. C D
no. nom. nom.
5 108.0 58
6 127.2 61
MASTER LEDbulb 230V
Wattage Cap-Base Bulb Colour
Temperature
Rated Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim. no. Packing type/
Packing
configuration
National Order Code Ordering number
(W) (K) (h)
8 ES A60 2,700 25,000 Yes 1 1CC / 6 6 MLED8WA60E27D 871829119350000 yes
8 BC A60 2,700 25,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED8WA60B22D 871829119348700 yes
12 ES A60 2,700 25,000 Yes 3 1CC / 6 6 MLED12WA60E2727 872790093448900 yes
12 BC A60 2,700 25,000 Yes 5 1CC / 6 6 MLED12WA60B2227 872790093450200 yes
13 ES A67 2,700 25,000 Yes 4 1CC / 6 6 MLED13WA60E27 871829166350800 yes
13 BC A67 2,700 25,000 Yes 6 1CC / 6 6 MLED13WA60B22 871829166352200 yes
4
LED Lamps and Systems
LED
MASTER LEDcandle

no. nom. nom.
3 90 46.5
MASTER LEDluster 230V
Wattage Cap-Base Bulb Colour
Temperature
Rated Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim. no. Packing type/
Packing
configuration
National Order Code Ordering number
8718291...
(W) (K) (h)
4 SES P45 2,700 20,000 Yes 1 1CT / 10 10 MLED4WP45E14CL 19372200 yes
4 SES P45 2,700 20,000 Yes 1 1CT / 10 10 MLED4WP45E14FR 19254100 yes
4 ES P45 2,700 20,000 Yes 2 1CT / 10 10 MLED4WP45E27CL 19256500 yes
4 ES P45 2,700 20,000 Yes 2 1CT / 10 10 MLED4WP45E27FR 19258900 yes
4 BC P45 2,700 20,000 Yes 3 1CT / 10 10 MLED4WP45B22CL 21065800 yes
5
LED Lamps and Systems
LED

Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim.
no.
Packing
type/Packing
configu-
ration
National Order Code Ordering
number
8718291...
(W) (°) (K) (cd) (h)
4 GU4 MR11 24 2,700 580 25,000 No 1 1CT / 12 12 MLED4WMR1127 11923400 yes
4 GU4 MR11 24 3,000 650 25,000 No 2 1CT / 12 12 MLED420G4MR1124 19224400 yes
4 GU4 MR11 24 4,000 700 25,000 No 1 1CT / 12 12 MLED4WMR1140 11925800 yes
4 GU5.3 MR16 24 2,700 1,000 45,000 No 3 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU532724NE 19378400 yes
4 MR16 36 2,700 600 45,000 No 3 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU532736NE 19222000 yes
4 GU5.3 MR16 24 3,000 1,100 45,000 No 3 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU533024NE 19380700 yes
4 MR16 36 3,000 660 45,000 No 3 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU533036NE 19226800 yes
4 GU5.3 MR16 24 4,000 700 45,000 No 3 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU534024NE 19228200 yes
4 MR16 36 4,000 1,150 45,000 No 3 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU534036NE 19230500 yes
7 GU5.3 MR16 24 2,700 2,140 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED7WGU532724U 21039900 yes
7 GU5.3 MR16 36 2,700 1,180 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED7WGU532736U 21045000 yes
7 GU5.3 MR16 24 3,000 2,200 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED7WGU533024U 21041200 yes
7 GU5.3 MR16 36 3,000 1,210 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED7WGU533036U 21047400 yes
7 GU5.3 MR16 24 4,000 2,340 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED7WGU534024 21043600 yes
7 GU5.3 MR16 36 4,000 1,230 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED7WGU534036 21049800 yes
10 GU5.3 MR16 24 2,700 2,720 30,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED10GU532724U 21051100 yes
10 GU5.3 MR16 36 2,700 1,500 30,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED10GU532736U 21057300 yes
10 GU5.3 MR16 24 3,000 2,840 30,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED10GU533024U 21053500 yes
10 GU5.3 MR16 36 3,000 1,560 30,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED10GU533036U 21059700 yes
10 GU5.3 MR16 24 4,000 3,010 30,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED10GU534024 21055900 yes
10 GU5.3 MR16 36 4,000 1,580 30,000 Yes 4 1CT / 10 10 MLED10GU534036 21061000 yes
6
LED Lamps and Systems
LED
MASTER LEDspot LV AR111

Tempera-
ture
Luminous
Intensity
Rated
Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim. no. Packing
type/Packing
configu-
ration
National Order Code Ordering
number
8718291...
(W) (°) (K) (cd) (h)
15.0 Reflector 24 3,000 4,240 45,000 No 1 1CT / 6 6 MLED15AR1113024 15527000 yes
15.0 Reflector 40 3,000 1,520 45,000 No 1 1CT / 6 6 MLED15AR1113040 15529400 yes
15.8 AR111 24 2,700 4,560 45,000 No 1 1CT / 6 6 MLED15AR1112724 15523200 yes
15.8 AR111 40 2,700 1,520 45,000 No 1 1CT / 6 6 MLED15AR1112740 15525600 yes
10.0 AR111 24 2,700 3,360 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED10R1112724D 19204600 yes
10.0 AR111 40 2,700 1,220 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED10R1112740D 19206000 yes
10.0 AR111 24 3,000 3,470 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED10R1113024D 19208400 yes
10.0 AR111 40 3,000 1,270 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED10R1113040D 19210700 yes
15.0 AR111 24 2,700 4,560 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED15R1112724D 19212100 yes
15.0 AR111 40 2,700 1,660 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED15R1112740D 19214500 yes
15.0 AR111 24 3,000 4,700 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED15R1113024D 19216900 yes
15.0 AR111 40 3,000 1,700 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED15R1113040D 19218300 yes
7
LED Lamps and Systems
LED
MASTER LEDspot MV

Colour
Tempera-
ture
Luminous
Intensity
Rated
Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim. no. Packing type/
Packing
configuration
National Order Code Ordering
number
8718291...
(W) (°) (K) (cd) (h)
4 25 2,700 700 25,000 Yes 1 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU102725 19234300 yes
4 40 2,700 350 25,000 Yes 1 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU102740 19236700 yes
4 25 3,000 700 25,000 Yes 1 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU103025 19238100 yes
4 40 3,000 350 25,000 Yes 1 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU103040 19240400 yes
4 25 4,000 760 25,000 Yes 1 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU104025 19242800 yes
4 40 4,000 380 25,000 Yes 1 1CT / 10 10 MLED4GU104040 19244200 yes
6 25 2,700 1,000 40,000 Yes 2 1CT / 10 10 MLED6GU102725D 21067200 yes
6 40 2,700 600 40,000 Yes 2 1CT / 10 10 MLED6GU102740D 21073300 yes
6 25 3,000 1,100 40,000 Yes 2 1CT / 10 10 MLED6GU103025D 21069600 yes
6 40 3,000 600 40,000 Yes 2 1CT / 10 10 MLED6GU103040D 21075700 yes
6 25 4,000 1,100 40,000 Yes 2 1CT / 10 10 MLED6GU104025D 21071900 yes
6 40 4,000 1,100 40,000 Yes 2 1CT / 10 10 MLED6GU104040D 21077100 yes
8 Ra90 25 2,700 1,200 40,000 Yes 3 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU1092725 68227100 yes
8 25 2,700 1,800 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU1082725 68231800 yes
8 Ra90 40 2,700 600 40,000 Yes 3 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU1092740 68229500 yes
8 40 2,700 900 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU1082740 68233200 yes
8 25 3,000 1,900 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU1083025 68235600 yes
8 40 3,000 950 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU1083040 68237000 yes
8 25 4,000 1,900 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU1084025 68239400 yes
8 40 4,000 950 40,000 Yes 4 1CT / 6 6 MLED8GU1084040 68241700 yes
8
LED Lamps and Systems
LED

perature
Luminous
Intensity
Rated
Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim.
no.
Packing
type/
Packing
configu-
ration
National Order Code Ordering number
(W) (°) (K) (cd) (h)
7 PAR20 Dimmable 25 2,700 1,000 45,000 Yes 1 1CT / 6 6 MLEDPAR202725D 872790093398700 yes
7 PAR20 Dimmable 40 2,700 450 45,000 Yes 1 1CT / 6 6 MLEDPAR202740D 872790093406900 yes
7 PAR20 Dimmable 25 3,000 1,050 45,000 Yes 1 1CT / 6 6 MLEDPAR203025D 872790093400700 yes
7 PAR20 Dimmable 40 3,000 500 45,000 Yes 1 1CT / 6 6 MLEDPAR203040D 872790093408300 yes
7 PAR20 Dimmable 25 4,000 1,200 45,000 Yes 1 1CT / 6 6 MLEDPAR204025D 872790093402100 yes
7 PAR20 Dimmable 40 4,000 550 45,000 Yes 1 1CT / 6 6 MLEDPAR204040D 872790093410600 yes
12 PAR30S Dimm 25 2,700 2,250 45,000 Yes 2 1CC / 6 6 MLED12WPAR30N 871829111927200 yes
17 PAR38 Outdoor 25 2,700 3,500 25,000 No 3 1CC / 6 6 MLED17WPAR38OD 871829111931900 yes
18 PAR38 Dimm 25 2,700 3,400 45,000 Yes 4 1CC / 6 6 MLED18WPAR38N 871829111929600 yes
MASTER LEDcapsule LV
C
D
Dim. C D

C
Dim. C D
no. nom. nom.
2 49.8 18.7
MASTER LEDcapsuleLV 12V G4
Wattage Colour
Temperature
Rated Lifetime
(hours)
Dimmable Dim. no. Packing type/
Packing
configuration
National Order Code Ordering number
8718291...
(W) (K) (h)
1.0 2,700 25,000 No 1 1CT / 12 12 MLEDLV152700K 19202200 yes
2.5 2,700 25,000 No 2 1CT / 12 12 MLED2WG427N 15535500 yes
9
LED Lamps and Systems
LED

configu-
ration
National Order Code Ordering
number
8718291...
(W) (V) (°) (K) (cd) (h)
CorePro LEDBulb 6.0 230 ES 2,700 15,000 No 1 1CC / 6 6 LEDB6WE27ND 19268800 yes
CorePro LEDBulb 6.0 230 BC 2,700 15,000 No 2 1CC / 6 6 LEDB6WB22ND 19266400 yes
CorePro LEDBulb 9.5 230 ES 2,700 15,000 No 1 1CC / 6 6 LEDB9WE27ND 19262600 yes
CorePro LEDBulb 9.5 230 BC 2,700 15,000 No 2 1CC / 6 6 LEDB9WB22ND 19260200 yes
CorePro LEDBulb 10.5 230 BC 2,700 15,000 No 2 1BB / 6 6 LEDB10WB22ND 25628100 yes
CorePro LEDBulb 10.5 230 ES 2,700 15,000 No 1 1BB / 6 6 LEDB10WE27ND 24281900 yes
CorePro LEDcandle 4.0 220-240 SES B35 2,700 20,000 No 3 1CC / 10 10 LED4WB35E14FR 67712300 yes
CorePro LEDluster 4.0 220-240 SES P45 2,700 20,000 No 4 1CC / 10 10 LED4WP45E14FR 67714700 yes
CorePro LEDluster 4.0 220-240 ES P45 2,700 20,000 No 5 1CC / 10 10 LED4WP45E27FR 67716100 yes
CorePro LEDspotLV 5.5 12 MR16 36 2,700 1,000 20,000 No 6 1CT / 10 10 LEDS5WGU532736 20183000 yes

Rende-
ring
Index
Luminous
Flux
Dim.
no.
Packing type/
Packing
configuration
National Order Code Ordering
number
8718291...
(W) (Ra) (°) (lm)
MASTER LEDtube Starter EMP 050 CP 1 1NO / 4X10CC 40 MLEDSTARTER4X10 15720500 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 600mm 10W 840 C 10 83 825 2 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11010840C 23868300 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 600mm 10W 840 I 10 83 825 2 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA11010840I 23876800 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 600mm 10W 865 I 10 83 825 2 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA11010865I 23878200 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 600mm 10W 865 C 10 83 825 2 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11010865C 23870600 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 600mm 10W 840 I ROT 10 83 825 6 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11010840R 66233400 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 600mm 11W 840 C 11 85 140 1,050 7 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA30011840C 23864500 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 600mm 11W 840 I 11 85 140 1,050 7 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA30011840I 23872000 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 600mm 11W 865 I 11 85 140 1,050 7 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA30011865I 23874400 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 600mm 11W 865 C 11 85 140 1,050 7 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA30011865C 23866900 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 600mm 11W 840 I ROT 11 85 140 1,050 7 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA30011840R 66229700 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 900mm 15W 840 C 15 83 1,265 3 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11015840C 23880500 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 900mm 15W 840 I 15 83 1,265 3 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA11015840I 23884300 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 900mm 15W 865 I 15 83 1,265 3 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA11015865I 23886700 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 900mm 15W 865 C 15 83 1,265 3 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11015865C 23882900 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1200mm 19W 840 I 19 83 1,650 4 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA11019840I 23844700 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1200mm 19W 840 C 19 83 1,650 4 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11019840C 23856000 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1200mm 19W 865 C 19 83 1,650 4 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11019865C 23858400 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1200mm 19W 865 I 19 83 1,650 4 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA11019865I 23846100 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1200mm 19W 840 I ROT 19 83 1,650 8 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11019840R 66235800 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 1200mm 22W 840 I 22 85 140 2,100 9 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA30022840I 23840900 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 1200mm 22W 840 C 22 85 140 2,100 9 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA30022840C 23852200 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 1200mm 22W 865 C 22 85 140 2,100 9 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA30022865C 23854600 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 1200mm 22W 865 I 22 85 140 2,100 9 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA30022865I 23842300 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 1200mm 22W 840 I ROT 22 85 140 2,100 9 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA30022840R 66231000 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1500mm 24W 840 I 24 83 2,065 5 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA11024840I 23848500 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1500mm 24W 840 C 24 83 2,065 5 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11024840C 23860700 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1500mm 24W 865 C 24 83 2,065 5 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11024865C 23862100 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1500mm 24W 865 I 24 83 2,065 5 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA11024865I 23850800 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA110 1500mm 24W 840 I ROT 24 83 2,065 10 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA11024840R 66237200 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA210 1500mm 34W 840 G13 34 85 140 3,000 10 1SL / 10 10 MLEDGA34W840 19860400 yes
MASTER LEDtube GA300 1800mm 45W 840 C 45 85 140 4,000 11 1CC / 10 10 MLEDGA30045840C 66100900 yes
11
LED Lamps and Systems
LED
CorePro LEDtube

1
Dim. A1 A2 A3 D1 D2
no. nom. nom. nom. nom. nom.
1 588.5 595.5 602.5 25.68 28
2 1198.0 1205.0 1212.0 25.68 28
Type Wattage Colour
Rendering
Index
Luminous Flux Dim. no. Packing type/
Packing
configuration
National Order Code Ordering
number
8718291...
(W) (Ra) (°) (lm)
CorePro LEDtube 600mm 10W 840 I 10 80 140 800 1 1CC / 10 10 CLEDTUBE10W840I 66963000 yes
CorePro LEDtube 600mm 10W 840 C 10 80 140 800 1 1CC / 10 10 CLEDTUBE10W840C 66971500 yes
CorePro LEDtube 600mm 10W 865 C 10 80 140 800 1 1CC / 10 10 CLEDTUBE10W865C 66973900 yes
CorePro LEDtube 600mm 10W 865 I 10 80 140 800 1 1CC / 10 10 CLEDTUBE10W865I 66965400 yes
CorePro LEDtube 1200mm 20W 840 I 20 80 140 1,600 2 1CC / 10 10 CLEDTUBE20W840I 66959300 yes
CorePro LEDtube 1200mm 20W 840 C 20 80 140 1,600 2 1CC / 10 10 CLEDTUBE20W840C 66967800 yes
CorePro LEDtube 1200mm 20W 865 C 20 80 140 1,600 2 1CC / 10 10 CLEDTUBE20W865C 66969200 yes
CorePro LEDtube 1200mm 20W 865 I 20 80 140 1,600 2 1CC / 10 10 CLEDTUBE20W865I 66961600 yes
LED Freezer System
A�nium LED freezer modules 393
Lighting food. Brightening faces.
A�nium LED freezer modules LFM393